A.P.N. No.: 1220-16-310-064
R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00
File No.: 1512087 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Naquilo Williams and Karina Williams
1278 REDWOOD CIR APT 2
GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460-8823

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
 2022-979812

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
 01/14/2022 08:34 AM

 \$40.00 Pgs=2
 01/14/2022 08:34 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
 E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Naquilo Williams and Karina Williams husband and wife as joint tenants who acquired title as Niquilo Williams and Karina Williams, husband and wife as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Naquilo Williams and Karina Williams, husband and wife as joint tenants all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 80, in Building K, as set forth on the map of SEQUOIA VILLAGE TOWNHOUSES 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 14, 1979,, as Document No. 38712, and as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded July 15, 1980, as Document No. 46136.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1-10-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Jak Jars	
Naquilo Williams	(\
Karina Williams	\\
State of Venada)	
County of) ss) Daylas	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 10 de By: Naquilo Williams and Karina Williams	ay of <u>Scaucry</u> , 2022
Signature: Cynthia Hoggard	and the state of t
Notary Public	CYNTHIA HAGGARD Notary Public - State of Nevada
My Commission Expires: 3.12.2025	Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025
	Expres maior 12, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number a) 1220-16-310-064 b) c) d) Type of Property: a.□ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	1	RECORDERS OF		1 1	
c.⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex					
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l		of Recording:			
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	3:	_		
□ Other				No.		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric b. Deed in Lieu of Forecl c. Transfer Tax Value: d. Real Property Transfe	osure Only (value of propert	\$				
	l: option per NRS 375.090, Se Exemption: <u>Correcting s</u>			ame		
The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by d Furthermore, the parties agadditional tax due, may res	ntage being transferred: 100 and acknowledges, under prinformation provided is corocumentation if called upongree that disallowance of another in a penalty of 10% of the and Seller shall be jointly a	penalty of prect to the to substantly claimed text due per tax due per text due text due per tex	best of their inforn ntiate the informat exemption, or oth plus interest at 1%	nation a ion prov er deter per mo	ind belief, rided herein. mination of onth. Pursuant	
Signature (•	Capaci	ty Granto	r esc	wan	
		_ \				
Signature	\	Capaci	ty Grante	е		
		_				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	DUVE	COMMITTEE INC	ODMA:	TION	
(REQUIRED)	ORWATION	BUILT	<u>(Grantee) inf</u> (Required)		IION	
Print Name: Naguilo Willia	ams and Karina Williams	Print N	ame: Naquilo Will		nd Karina	
Address: 1278 Redwood			Williams	iamo ai	id ridinid	
City: Gardnerville		Addres	s: 1278 REDWC	OD CIE	R APT 2	
	Zip: 89460		GARDNERVILLE			
<u> </u>	^	State:	NV	Zip:	89460-8823	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
	le Company	Escrow	# 1512087 SA			
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	, Suite 109					
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	_ Zip:	89410	